
DEAF SERVICES DIRECTORY 
Central Office:  

Alabama Department of Mental Health  

(Mailing Address) P.O. Box 301410  

(Physical Address) 100 North Union Street, Suite 770, Montgomery, Alabama 36130 

FAX: (334) 242-0796 
  

Central Office 

Steve Hamerdinger, Director, Deaf Services 

Steve.Hamerdinger@mh.alabama.gov  

Office : (334) 239-3558 

  

Charlene Crump, State Coordinator  

Communication Access 

Charlene.Crump@mh.alabama.gov  

Office: (334) 353-7415  

  

Shannon Reese, Service Coordinator 

Shannon.Reese@mh.alabama.gov  

Office: (334) 239-3780 

  

Joyce Carvana, Administrative Assistant 

Joyce.Carvana@mh.alabama.gov 

Office: (334) 353-4703    

Region I 

DD Region I Community Services Office 

401 Lee Street NE, Suite 150 

Decatur, AL 35601 

 

Kim Thornsberry, Therapist 

Kim.Thornsberry@mh.alabama.gov 

Office: (256) 217-4308 

  

Keshia Farrand, Interpreter 

Keshia.Farrand@mh.alabama.gov   

Office: (256) 929-9208  

Region II 

Kent Schafer, Therapist 

(See Bryce based) 

  

Jennifer Kuyrkendall, Interpreter 

Jennifer.Kuyrkendall@mh.alabama.gov 

1305 James I. Harrison Jr. Parkway 

Tuscaloosa, AL 35403  

Cell: (334) 328-7548  

 

Region III 

Jag Dawadi, Therapist 

Jag.Dawadi@mh.alabama.gov 

Region III Community Services Office 

3280 Dauphin Street, Building B, Suite 103 

Mobile, AL 36606 

Office: (251) 234-6038 

 

 

 

Lee Stoutamire, Interpreter 

Lee.Stoutamire@mh.alabama.gov   

AltaPointe Health Systems  

501 Bishop Lane N.   

Mobile, AL 36608 

Office: (251) 461-3447  

 

Region IV 

P.O. Box 301410  

Montgomery AL 36130 

 

Amanda Somdal, Therapist 

Amanda.Somdal@mh.alabama.gov  
Office: (334) 440-8888 

  

Brian McKenny, Interpreter 

Brian.Mckenny@mh.alabama.gov  

Office: (334) 353-7280 

Region V 

Beacon Center Office Park 

631 Beacon Pkwy W, Suite 211 

Birmingham, AL 35209 

 

Vacant, Therapist  

Office: (334) 324-4066 

  

Katherine Anderson, Interpreter 

Katherine.Anderson@mh.alabama.gov 

Cell: (205) 732-0716 

Bryce Based 

Bryce Psychiatric Hospital 

1651 Ruby Tyler Parkway 

Tuscaloosa, AL 35404 

 

Kent Schafer, Psychologist 

Kent.Schafer@mh.alabama.gov 

Office: (205) 409-4858  

 

Beth Moss, Interpreter 

Beth.moss@mh.alabama.gov 

Cell :(334) 399-7972 

 

Brian Moss, Visual Gestural Specialist 

Brian.Moss@mh.alabama.gov 

Office: (205) 409-9062 

 

Allyssa Cote, Interpreter 

Allyssa.cote@mh.alabama.gov 

Office: (205) 507-8494 
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Therapist Regions 

  



Interpreter Regions 
 


